

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

March 17, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD-2023-028

WORKSHOP OF PROVINCIAL / DIVISION SESSION ON HEALTHY LEARNING INSTITUTIONS WITH LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. The Health Promotion Unit of Department of Health-Center for Health Development Region XII, in close coordination with DepEd SOCCSARGEN Region shall conduct a Workshop of Provincial / Division Session on Healthy Learning Institutions (HLI) with Local School Board on March 21-23, 2023 in Carlito's Hotel, Isulan, Sultan Kudarat.
- 2. The workshop aims to focus on the following agenda:
 - 2.1 Orientation of the Local School Board (LSB) and Local Health Board (LHB) on
 - a. the HLI framework
 - b. related local government mandates on school health.
 - 2.2 Assist the LSB
 - a. in contextualizing school health issues to the province
 - b. in the corresponding prioritization and budgeting for LMES to become HLIs
- 3. Participants to the said workshop are the following:

Name	Designation	Office
Napoleon J. Gio, EdD	Chief, ESSD	DepEd RO XII
Magdaleno C. Duhilag	REPS	DepEd RO XII
Mina Fe S. Ruz, DMD	Dentist III	DepEd RO XII
Ma. Lourdes A. Ines	Nutritionist II	DepEd RO XII
Leonardo M. Balala	Schools Division Superintendent	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Mohalidin M. Suaeb	Chief, SGOD	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Akifa H. Guindo, MD	MO III	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Baipina Balubugan	Planning	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Ma. Gina B. Andang	SOC MOB	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Noli M. Asuncion	Accountant III	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Airene N. Fontanilla, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Johan Gay K. Temen, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Ma. Theresa T. Segura, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Ma. Theresa O. Gallo, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Annie Rose D. Racosas, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org **Email:** region12@deped.gov.ph





Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

Jennelyn Tolentino, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Arabia N. Ebus, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Teresita P. Nacito, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat
Sunggan W. Jaramillo, RN	Nurse II	SDO Sultan Kudarat

- The participants' meals, snacks, and accommodation will be shouldered by the DOH-Center for Health Development SOCCSKSARGEN Region while per diems will be charged to the sending agencies.
- For more information, queries, and concerns, please contact Mr. Arjohn C. Gangoso, RN at mobile number 09981524005.

6. For information and guidance of all concerned.

Encl: None Reference: None Allotment: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the Subject:

HEALTH **PROGRAM**

MFSR/ESSD-SHS/RM-WORKSHOP OF PROVINCIAL/DIVISION SESSION ON HEALTHY LEARNING INSTITUTIONS WITH LOCAL SCHOOL BOARD/027/March 17, 2023



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph

